# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masaru Yashunaga	04/28/1995
Takeshi Asahina	04/28/1995
Shigeru Hashimoto	04/28/1995

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5983362

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)713-3595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-713-3610

Email: haw-minn.lu@conexant.com

Correspondent Name: Haw-minn Lu

Address Line 1: 9868 Scranton Road, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJ006-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haw-minn Lu

Total Attachments: 1

source=fuj006-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0633

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

唯 439775

IN CONSIDERATION of the rum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter 'ASSIG	NOR') by				
(Inšert	FUJITSU LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211, Japan					
	(hereinalter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wateransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion	nich is hereby acknowledged, the waste right, title and interest to the	edersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign avention entitled	as sa		
(Title of Invention)	NON-INTERRUPTED DESCRIPTION NOTATION DESCRIPTION	n control, apparatus	FOR A			
	relating to international Patent Application I of the United States was executed on even d		and/or for which application for Letters	Patr		
(Insert date	(a) executed on	(		_		
of execution of application, if not	(b) filed on Sorial No.	) is hered	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified	·—·		
concurrent)						
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG- enforcing protection for said invention, inclu- said 1-sters Patent(s), in any interference, a proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declarat producing evidence.	requested by said ASSIGNEE and iNEH may deem necessary, desirateding in the preparation and proceeds on the preparation, or public us in relation to same, such acts to introduce the provisions, taking all rightful caths, provisions, taking all rightful caths, provisions, taking all rightful caths.	without charge to but at the expense of a ele or expedient, for securing, malatatining cution of said application(s) and the issue a proceeding, and in any lingation or othe dude but not be limited to executing all p iding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	aid and ince o		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the w	indersigned invention(s) has (have)	attived his/her/their signature(s)			
(Supraisers)	1) Pratate Paragraph 1	Masara Yasuraga (1995-8888)	April 28, 1995 para			
	n Taberto Continue	Takeshi (wahiin mar	April 28, 1995 para			
	BENEFIT BENEFIT STEELS	Shigamu Hashimoto presume	Ageni' 28, 1995 pana			
	14 (Administry)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	SKIKATIFE)	(TYPE NAVE)	(HAU)			
	el explanation	[123.f' server]	(DA16)			
	And the	(PPE NAME)	(m)ej			
	ing gamakan in e	TALE NAME!	gasti.			

PATI MI RITI - 7838 FRANII - 0402

RECORDED: 05 15:1998

**RECORDED: 04/04/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020753 FRAME: 0634